Illinois law.
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Section 1710.52  Removal of Signs 

a)	The relocator must remove all signs from private property within 10 days after: 

1)	the relocator receives notice of termination of the contract; or 

2)	the contract with property owner, lessee or agent expires; or 

3)	authorization from the property owner, lessee or agent is withdrawn. 

b)	Only the following persons are permitted to remove relocation towing signage:

1)	The relocator whose name appears on the signage;

2)	The property owner, lessee or agent; or

3)	Another relocator if:

A)	The relocation contract pursuant to which the signage was posted has been terminated and the 10 day period in subsection (a) has expired; and

B)	The relocator is requested, in writing, by the property owner, lessee or agent to remove the signage, and the relocator retains that request as part of its business records.

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 18470, effective January 1, 2011)
